FAG heating devices PowerTherm
for mounting of rolling bearings
Contents Mounting of rolling bearings in heated condition 2
FAG heating devices PowerTherm 2
Recommended FAG accessories 2
FAG electric heating plates HEATER-PLATE 3
FAG induction heating devices 4
HEATER10 8
HEATER20 10
HEATER35 12
HEATER150 14
HEATER300 16
HEATER600 18
HEATER1200 20
HEATER3000 22
FAG accessories for thermal mounting 24
Temperature measuring device TEMP-CHECK-CONTACT 24
Gloves 26

+50 °C to +200 °C
Mass: 5,6 kg
Ordering designation:
HEATER-PLATE
Ordering designation for version
with 115 V/60 Hz:
HEATER-PLATE-115V
Electric heating plate HEATER-
PLATE-370C
The HEATER-PLATE-370C is used
principally for heating the FAG
aluminium heating rings HEATING-
RING (see WL 80 250). It can also be
used for the heating of rolling bea -
rings (up to a maximum of 120 °C).
The outside diameter of the work-
pieces can be up to a maximum of
370 mm, the mass can be up to
20 kg.
Dimensions (W~D~H):
360~360~170 mm
Plate size: 350~350 mm
Power: max. 2 200 W
at 230 V/50 Hz
Temperature control:
continuously variable from
+100 °C to +370 °C
Mass: 13 kg
Ordering designation:
HEATER-PLATE-370C
Ordering designation for version
with 115 V/60 Hz:
Upon request
FAG electric heating plates
HEATER-PLATE
3
FAG heating plate HEATER-PLATE FAG heating plate HEATER-PLATE-370C
FAG induction heating
devices
Application
Many rolling bearings and other
rotationally symmetrical parts
made from steel have tight fits on
the shaft. In particular, larger parts
can be mounted more easily if they
are heated first (rolling bearings
must not be heated to more than
120 °C).
Induction heating is superior to the
conventional methods (heating fur-

• Extremely safe operation
• Environmentally friendly, oil-free
(no disposal required)
• Uniform, controlled heating
• Easy to use
• Automatic demagnetisation
• High cost-effectiveness through
selection of the most suitable
size of device for the particular
application
Rolling bearing Bearing mass Bearing bore Heating device Ledge
Designation Ordering designation Ordering designation
FAG kg mm FAG FAG
22326-E1 28 130 HEATER35 HEATER35.LEDGE-70 1)
22310-E1 1,9 50 HEATER35.LEDGE-45
6404 0,4 20 HEATER35.LEDGE-20
1) Included in delivery
Selection examples (the mass of the bearings to be heated should not exceed 30 kg)
Function
The heating device basically con-
sists of a current-carrying coil with
an iron core (primary coil), which
generates a high induction current
at a low voltage in a short-circuited
secondary (rolling bearings or other
steel parts). The part to be mounted
is heated quickly. Non-metallic
components and the device itself
remain cold.
Operating modes
In the temperature control mode
the heating temperature is adjusted
between 50 °C and 240 °C (max. of
120 °C for rolling bearings). The
heating process starts when the
Start key is activated. When the
target temperature is reached, an
acoustic signal is triggered and the
display flashes. The device holds
the workpiece at the preselected
temperature. When the Stop key is
pressed, the heating process termi-
nates and the part is automatically
demagnetised.
In the time control mode the heat-
ing time is set to any value up to
99 minutes 59 seconds. After the
selected period the bearing is auto-
matically demagnetised. An
acoustic signal marks the end of
the process. The time control mode
is recommended for batches of the
same bearings or for workpieces
which have to be heated to a very
high temperature (max. 400 °C).
It is possible to reduce the output
of all FAG induction heating devices.
This allows gentle heating of small
and sensitive parts.
FAG induction heating devices
Function · Operating modes · Safety
5
Safety
FAG heating devices bear the CE
mark.
Operating errors or malfunctions

as accessories for parts with smaller
bore diameters, see Technical Data.
Ordering designation:
HEATER10
Induction heating devices
HEATER10 · Technical Data
9
Temperature control adjustable between 50 °C and 240 °C, with safety circuit for rolling bearings
Bearing bore d min. 20 mm (with accessories min. 10 mm)
Bearing mass m max. 10 kg
Application options
Description Ordering designation Dimensions for bore diameters from Mass
mm mm kg
Complete heating device HEATER10 230~200~240 20 7
Scope of delivery: Device, ready for use, with graduated support, rocker ledge and magnetic temperature sensor
in a carry bag
Operating voltage 230 V
Frequency 50 Hz
Power consumption 2,3 kVA
Rated current 10 A
Residual magnetism < 2 A/cm
Duty cycle 100 %
Electrical data
Description Ordering designation Dimensions for bore diameters from Mass
mm mm kg
Rocker ledge HEATER10.LEDGE-20 14~14~105 20 0,15
Magnetic temperature sensor HEATER10.SENSOR 0,05
Electronic spare parts kit HEATER10.ETRONIC 0,45
Spare parts
Description Ordering designation Dimensions for bore diameters from Mass
mm mm kg
Support ledge HEATER10.LEDGE-10 7~7~105 10 0,04
Support ledge HEATER10.LEDGE-15 10~10~105 15 0,08
Accessories
The device is also available for rated voltages of 110 V to 240 V, frequency 50/60 Hz.
Ordering example for 115 V/60 Hz: HEATER10-115V-60HZ
Special designs
FAG heating device
HEATER20
The FAG induction heating device
HEATER20 for rolling bearings is
suitable for bearings with bore
diameters of 20 mm (with acces-
sories 10 mm) and over and weigh-
ing up to 20 kg. This device can

Appropriate support ledges are
also available as accessories for
parts with smaller bore diameters,
see Technical Data.
Ordering designation:
HEATER20
Induction heating devices
HEATER20 · Technical Data
11
Temperature control adjustable between 50 °C and 240 °C, with safety circuit for rolling bearings
Bearing bore d min. 20 mm (with accessories min. 10 mm)
Bearing mass m max. 20 kg
Application options
Description Ordering designation Dimensions for bore diameters from Mass
mm mm kg
Complete heating device HEATER20 345~200~240 20 17
Scope of delivery: Device, ready for use, with 3 support ledges and a magnetic temperature sensor in a
protective carry case
Operating voltage 230 V
Frequency 50 Hz
Power consumption 3,6 kVA
Rated current 16 A
Residual magnetism < 2 A/cm
Duty cycle 100 %
Electrical data
Description Ordering designation Dimensions for bore diameters from Mass
mm mm kg
Support ledge HEATER20.LEDGE-20 14~14~200 20 0,3
Support ledge HEATER20.LEDGE-35 25~25~200 35 0,9
Support ledge HEATER20.LEDGE-60 40~40~200 60 2,5
Magnetic temperature sensor HEATER.SENSOR 0,05
Electronic spare parts kit HEATER20.ETRONIC 0,45
Spare parts
Description Ordering designation Dimensions for bore diameters from Mass
mm mm kg
Support ledge HEATER20.LEDGE-10 7~7~200 10 0,08
Support ledge HEATER20.LEDGE-15 10~10~200 15 0,15
Accessories
The device is also available for rated voltages of 110 V to 240 V, frequency 50/60 Hz.
Ordering example for 115 V/60 Hz: HEATER20-115V-60HZ
Special designs
FAG heating device
HEATER35
The FAG induction heating device
HEATER35 for rolling bearings is
suitable for bearings with bore
diameters of 70 mm (with acces-
sories 15 mm) and over and weigh-
ing up to 35 kg. This device can

and slewing sledges as special
accessories, see Technical Data.
Ordering designation:
HEATER35
Induction heating devices
HEATER35 · Technical Data
13
Time control adjustable up to 99 min 59 s (50 °C to 400 °C)
Temperature control adjustable between 50 °C and 240 °C, with safety circuit for rolling bearings
Bearing bore d min. 70 mm (with accessories min. 15 mm)
Bearing mass m max. 35 kg
Application options
Description Ordering designation Dimensions for bore diameters from Mass
mm mm kg
Complete heating device HEATER35 420~260~365 70 31
Scope of delivery: Device, ready for use, with 1 slewing ledge and magnetic temperature sensor
Operating voltage 230 V Rated current 16 A
Frequency 50 Hz Residual magnetism < 2 A/cm
Power consumption 3,6 kVA Duty cycle 100 %
Electrical data
Description Ordering designation Dimensions for bore diameters from Mass
mm mm kg
Slewing ledge HEATER35.LEDGE-70 50~50~280 70 5,3
Magnetic temperature sensor HEATER.SENSOR
Electronic spare parts kit HEATER35.ETRONIC
Spare parts
Description Ordering designation Dimensions for bore diameters from Mass
mm mm kg
Support ledge HEATER35.LEDGE-15 10~10~280 15 0,2
Support ledge HEATER35.LEDGE-20 14~14~280 20 0,4
Slewing ledge HEATER35.LEDGE-35 25~25~280 35 1,3
Slewing ledge HEATER35.LEDGE-45 30~30~280 45 1,8
Slewing ledge HEATER35.LEDGE-60 40~40~280 60 3,4
Accessories
The device is also available for rated voltages of 110 V to 240 V, frequency 50/60 Hz.
Ordering example for 115 V/60 Hz: HEATER35-115V-60HZ
Special designs
FAG heating device
HEATER150
The FAG induction heating device
HEATER150 can be used to heat
ring-shaped metal workpieces with
bore diameters of 100 mm (with
accessories 20 mm) and over up to
a maximum of 400 °C. Due to the

and slewing sledges as special
accessories, see Technical Data.
Ordering designation:
HEATER150
Induction heating devices
HEATER150 · Technical Data
15
Time control adjustable from 0 to 99 min 59 s (50 °C to 400 °C)
Temperature control adjustable between 50 °C and 240 °C, with safety circuit for rolling bearings
Bearing bore d min. 100 mm (with accessories min. 20 mm)
Bearing mass m max. 150 kg
Application options
Description Ordering designation Dimensions for bore diameters from Mass
mm mm kg
Complete heating device HEATER150 505~260~440 100 51
Scope of delivery: Device, ready for use, with slewing ledge and magnetic temperature sensor
Rated voltage 400 V Rated current 32 A
Frequency 50/60 Hz Residual magnetism < 2 A/cm
Power consumption 12,8 kVA
Electrical data
Description Ordering designation Dimensions for bore diameters from Mass
mm mm kg
Slewing ledge HEATER150.LEDGE-100 70~70~350 100 12,8
Magnetic temperature sensor HEATER.SENSOR 0,05
Electronic spare parts kit HEATER150.ETRONIC 0,45
Spare parts
Description Ordering designation Dimensions for bore diameters from Mass
mm mm kg
Support ledge HEATER150.LEDGE-20 14~14~350 20 0,5
Slewing ledge HEATER150.LEDGE-30 20~20~350 30 1,1
Slewing ledge HEATER150.LEDGE-45 30~30~350 45 2,4
Slewing ledge HEATER150.LEDGE-60 40~40~350 60 4,2
Slewing ledge HEATER150.LEDGE-70 50~50~350 70 6,6
Slewing ledge HEATER150.LEDGE-85 60~60~350 85 9,4
Accessories
The device is also available for rated voltages of 200 V to 600 V, frequency 50/60 Hz.
Ordering example for 460 V/60 Hz: HEATER150-460V-60HZ
Special designs
FAG heating device
HEATER300
The FAG induction heating device
HEATER300 is suitable for heating
ring-shaped metal workpieces with
bore diameters of 115 mm (with
accessories 30 mm) and over to a
maximum temperature of 400 °C.

one application to another using
the trolley HEATER300.TROLLEY,
which is available as an accessory.
Ordering designation:
HEATER300
Induction heating devices
HEATER300 · Technical Data
17
Time control adjustable from 0 to 99 min 59 s (50 °C to 400 °C)
Temperature control adjustable between 50 °C and 240 °C, with safety circuit for rolling bearings
Bearing bore d min. 115 mm (with accessories min. 30 mm)
Bearing mass m max. 300 kg
Application options
Description Ordering designation Dimensions for bore diameters from Mass
mm mm kg
Complete heating device HEATER300 870~300~580 115 75
Scope of delivery: Device, ready for use, with slewing ledge and magnetic temperature sensor
Rated voltage 400 V Rated current 32 A
Frequency 50/60 Hz Residual magnetism < 2 A/cm
Power consumption 12,8 kVA
Electrical data
Description Ordering designation Dimensions for bore diameters from Mass
mm mm kg
Slewing ledge HEATER300.LEDGE-115 80~80~490 115 23,5
Magnetic temperature sensor HEATER.SENSOR 0,05
Electronic spare parts kit HEATER300.ETRONIC 0,45
Spare parts
Description Ordering designation Dimensions for bore diameters from Mass
mm mm kg
Slewing ledge HEATER300.LEDGE-30 20~20~490 30 1,5
Slewing ledge HEATER300.LEDGE-45 30~30~490 45 3,3
Slewing ledge HEATER300.LEDGE-60 40~40~490 60 5,9
Slewing ledge HEATER300.LEDGE-70 50~50~490 70 9,2
Slewing ledge HEATER300.LEDGE-85 60~60~490 85 13,2
Slewing ledge HEATER300.LEDGE-100 70~70~490 100 18
Trolley HEATER300.TROLLEY 900~500~490 – 25
Accessories
The device is also available for rated voltages of 200 V to 600 V, frequency 50/60 Hz.
Ordering example for 460 V, 60 Hz: HEATER300-460V-60HZ
Special designs
FAG heating device
HEATER600
The FAG induction heating device
HEATER600 is suitable for heating
ring-shaped metal workpieces with
bore diameters of 145 mm (with
accessories 45 mm) and over to a
maximum temperature of 400 °C.

as accessories for parts with smaller
bore diameters, see Technical Data.
Ordering designation:
HEATER600
Induction heating devices
HEATER600 · Technical Data
19
Time control adjustable from 0 to 99 min 59 s (50 °C to 400 °C)
Temperature control adjustable between 50 °C and 240 °C, with safety circuit for rolling bearings
Bearing bore d min. 145 mm (with accessories min. 45 mm)
Bearing mass m max. 600 kg
Application options
Description Ordering designation Dimensions for bore diameters from Mass
mm mm kg
Complete heating device HEATER600 1100~850~1250 145 350
Scope of delivery: Device, ready for use, with ledge and magnetic temperature sensor
Rated voltage 400 V Rated current 63 A
Frequency 50/60 Hz Residual magnetism < 2 A/cm
Power consumption 25 kVA
Electrical data
Description Ordering designation Dimensions for bore diameters from Mass
mm mm kg
Ledge HEATER600.LEDGE-145 100~100~700 145 55
Magnetic temperature sensor HEATER.SENSOR 0,05
Electronic spare parts kit HEATER600.ETRONIC 0,45
Spare parts
Description Ordering designation Dimensions for bore diameters from Mass
mm mm kg
Ledge HEATER600.LEDGE-45 30~30~700 45 4,7
Ledge HEATER600.LEDGE-60 40~40~700 60 8,4
Ledge HEATER600.LEDGE-70 50~50~700 70 13,8
Ledge HEATER600.LEDGE-85 60~60~700 85 19,5
Ledge HEATER600.LEDGE-100 70~70~700 100 26,9
Ledge HEATER600.LEDGE-115 80~80~700 115 35
Ledge HEATER600.LEDGE-130 90~90~700 130 44,5
Accessories
The device is also available for rated voltages of 200 V to 600 V, frequency 50/60 Hz.
Ordering example for 460 V: HEATER600-460V
Special designs
FAG heating device
HEATER1200
The FAG induction heating device
HEATER1200 is suitable for heating
ring-shaped metal workpieces with
bore diameters of 215 mm (with
accessories 85 mm) and over to a
maximum temperature of 400 °C.

The device HEATER1200 is delivered
without a plug or cable.
Ordering designation:
HEATER1200
Induction heating devices
HEATER1200 · Technical Data
21
Time control adjustable from 0 to 99 min 59 s (50 °C to 400 °C)
Temperature control adjustable between 50 °C and 240 °C, with safety circuit for rolling bearings
Bearing bore d min. 215 mm (with accessories min. 85 mm)
Bearing mass m max. 1 200 kg
Application options
Description Ordering designation Dimensions for bore diameters from Mass
mm mm kg
Complete heating device HEATER1200 1 500~1100~1 400 215 850
Scope of delivery: Device, ready for use, with ledge and magnetic temperature sensor
Rated voltage 400 V Rated current 100 A
Frequency 50/60 Hz Residual magnetism < 2 A/cm
Power consumption 40 kVA
Electrical data
Description Ordering designation Dimensions for bore diameters from Mass
mm mm kg
Ledge HEATER1200.LEDGE-215 150~150~850 215 150
Magnetic temperature sensor HEATER.SENSOR 0,05
Electronic spare parts kit HEATER1200.ETRONIC 0,45
Spare parts
Description Ordering designation Dimensions for bore diameters from Mass
mm mm kg
Ledge HEATER1200.LEDGE-85 60~60~850 85 24
Ledge HEATER1200.LEDGE-115 80~80~850 115 42,7
Ledge HEATER1200.LEDGE-145 100~100~850 145 66,8
Accessories
The device is also available for rated voltages of 200 V to 600 V, frequency 50/60 Hz.
Ordering example for 230 V, 60 Hz: HEATER1200-230V-60HZ
Special designs
FAG heating device
HEATER3000
The FAG induction heating device
HEATER3000 is suitable for heating
ring-shaped metal workpieces with
bore diameters of 285 mm (with
accessories 145 mm) and over to a
maximum temperature of 400 °C.

The device HEATER3000 is delivered
without a plug or cable.
Ordering designation:
HEATER3000
Induction heating devices
HEATER3000 · Technical Data
23
Time control adjustable from 0 to 99 min 59 s (50 °C to 400 °C)
Temperature control adjustable between 50 °C and 240 °C, with safety circuit for rolling bearings
Bearing bore d min. 285 mm (with accessories min. 145 mm)
Bearing mass m max. 3 000 kg
Application options
Description Ordering designation Dimensions for bore diameters from Mass
mm mm kg
Complete heating device HEATER3000 2 500~1 500~1 800 285 1 800
Scope of delivery: Device, ready for use, with ledge and magnetic temperature sensor
Rated voltage 400 V Rated current 250 A
Frequency 50/60 Hz Residual magnetism < 2 A/cm
Power consumption 100 kVA
Electrical data
Description Ordering designation Dimensions for bore diameters from Mass
mm mm kg
Ledge HEATER3000.LEDGE-285 200~200~1 250 285 392
Magnetic temperature sensor HEATER.SENSOR 0,05
Electronic spare parts kit HEATER3000.ETRONIC 0,45
Spare parts
Description Ordering designation Dimensions for bore diameters from Mass
mm mm kg
Ledge HEATER3000.LEDGE-145 100~100~1 250 145 98,2
Ledge HEATER3000.LEDGE-215 150~150~1 250 215 221
Accessories
The device is also available for rated voltages of 200 V to 600 V, frequency 50/60 Hz.
Ordering example for 480 V, 60 Hz: HEATER3000-480V-60HZ
Special designs
FAG can also supply special induction heating devices for workpieces with a mass > 3 000 kg that are matched to
the specific power and dimensions.
FAG temperature
measuring device
TEMP-CHECK-CONTACT
The contact-based FAG temperature
measuring device TEMP-CHECK-
CONTACT has a display range of
–60 °C to +1 000 °C.
The temperature sensor TEMP-
CHECK-CONTACT.SENSOR included
in the delivery can be used for a
measurement range of –60 °C to
+300 °C.
The device is suitable for measuring
the temperature of
• rolling bearings, housings and
lubrication systems for opera-
tional monitoring
• heated rolling bearings and joints
during mounting
The microprocessor-controlled
measuring device has a single line
display, with a digit height of 14
mm. The touch keyboard has the
following switching functions:
• On/Off
• Hold (hold the measurement value
in the display)
Further functions:
• Battery voltage is displayed
(low battery display)
• Automatic shut-off (Auto-OFF)
after 14 min
• Switching from °C to °F.
Accessories for thermal mounting
Temperature measuring device TEMP-CHECK-CONTACT
24
Technical data
Measurement range –60 °C...
+1 000 °C
Resolution 0,1 °C/1 °C
automatic
conversion of
resolution from
0,1 °C to 1 °C
at +200 °C and
higher
Accuracy ±1 °C; ±0,5 %
(± 1 digit) of the
measured
value
(–40 °C...
+900 °C) ±2 °C;
±1 % of the
measured
value (over the
remaining
range)
Display LCD, single
line, digit
height 14 mm
Operating temperature 0 °C...+40 °C
Permissible storage
and transport
temperature –20 °C...
+70 °C
Housing Plastic (ABS)
190~57~42

of self-aligning bearing inner rings
(2 pieces)
Ordering designation:
BEARING-MATE.LOCKBAR170
Pack of spare parts
BEARING-MATE.SERVICE-KIT
Ordering designation Bearing outside diameter Bearing mass Operating temperature Tool mass
Transport and min. max. max. max.
mounting tool mm kg °C kg
BEARING-MATE250-450 250 450 500 160 6,3
BEARING-MATE450-650 450 650 500 160 6,4
BEARING-MATE650-850 650 850 500 160 6,5
FAG transport and mounting tool
Comparison of ordering designations
28
Ordering designation for Europe Ordering designation for countries outside Europe
HEATER-PLATE HEATER.PLATE
HEATER-PLATE-115V HEATER.PLATE.V115
HEATER-PLATE-370C HEATER.PLATE.370C
HEATER10 HEATER10
HEATER10.ETRONIC HEATER10.ELECTRONIC
HEATER10.LEDGE-10 (~15, ~20) HEATER10.L10 (~15, ~20)
HEATER10.SENSOR HEATER10.SENSOR
HEATER20 HEATER20
HEATER20.ETRONIC HEATER20.ELECTRONIC
HEATER20.LEDGE-10 (~15, ~20, ~35, ~60) HEATER20.L10 (~15, ~20, ~35, ~60)
HEATER20.SENSOR HEATER20.SENSOR
HEATER35 HEATER35
HEATER35.ETRONIC HEATER35.ELECTRONIC
HEATER35.LEDGE-15 (~20, ~35, ~45, ~60, ~70) HEATER35.L15 (~20, ~35, ~45, ~60, ~70)
HEATER35.SENSOR HEATER35.SENSOR
HEATER150 HEATER150
HEATER150.ETRONIC HEATER150.ELECTRONIC
HEATER150.LEDGE-20 (~30, ~45, ~60, ~70, ~85, ~100) HEATER150.L20 (~30, ~45, ~60, ~70, ~85, ~100)
HEATER150.SENSOR HEATER150.SENSOR
HEATER300 HEATER300
HEATER300.ETRONIC HEATER300.ELECTRONIC
HEATER300.LEDGE-30 (~45, ~60, ~70, ~85, ~100, ~115) HEATER300.L30 (~45, ~60, ~70, ~85, ~100, ~115)
HEATER300.SENSOR HEATER300.SENSOR
HEATER300.TROLLEY HEATER300.TROLLEY
HEATER600 HEATER600
HEATER600.ETRONIC HEATER600.ELECTRONIC
HEATER600.LEDGE-45 (~60, ~70, ~85, ~100, ~115, ~130, ~145) HEATER600.L45 (~60, ~70, ~85, ~100, ~115, ~130, ~145)
HEATER600.SENSOR HEATER600.SENSOR
HEATER1200 HEATER1200
HEATER1200.ETRONIC HEATER1200.ELECTRONIC
HEATER1200.LEDGE-85 (~115, ~145, ~215) HEATER1200.L85 (~115, ~145, ~215)
HEATER1200.SENSOR HEATER1200.SENSOR
HEATER3000 HEATER3000
HEATER3000.ETRONIC HEATER3000.ELECTRONIC
HEATER3000.LEDGE-145 (~215, ~285) HEATER3000.L145 (~215, ~285)
HEATER3000.SENSOR HEATER3000.SENSOR
TEMP-CHECK-CONTACT TEMP.MG
TEMP-CHECK-CONTACT.SENSOR TEMP.MG.SENSOR
TEMP-CHECK-CONTACT.SENSOR-IMMERSION TEMP.MG.SENSOR-IMMERSION